# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1130534049 Fee: \$74.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/01/2011 02:02 PM Pg: 1 of 6

AMENDMENT

0351. To document # 1035134092

1130534049 Page: 2 of 6

South Clark's Office

## DEPARTMENT OF THE PRIABURE FFICIAL COPY

Attn: Timothy F. Geithner, Secretary of the Treasury

1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20220

Re: NON-NEGOTIABLE CHARGE BACK

Date: October 26, 2011

Mr. Geithner:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the Registered Security which I have sent to you to open my Treasury Direct Account. I accept for value all related endorsements with both UCC 3-419 and HJR-192 of June 5, 1933. Charge my Treasury Direct Account # 276981480 for the registration fees and command the memory of account number 276981480 to charge the same to the debtor's Order or your Order.

The total amount of this NON-NEGOTIABLE ACCEPTANCE FOR VALUE in the enclosed

Filing is \$ 100,000,000,000.00.

Posted Certified Account # 276981480 Invoice: # RRB-030451-276981480

Pre-paid—Preferred Stock Priority—Exempt from Levy

Res/In Rem.

[ Rodolfo Rodriguez - De / ARR

Rodolfo Rodriguez-bey via RODOLF TRODRIGUEZ

C/o 1926 S. Clarence Ave.

Non domestic

Berwyn, Illinois [60402]

Employer Identification Number: 27-6981480

#### Attachments:

- 1) INVOICE # RRB-030451-276981480
- 2) Non-Negotiable Bill of exchange
- 3) Copy of UCC 1
- 4) Copy of Birth Certificate
- 5) 1040-es FORM

Cc: file

1130534049 Page: 3 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### INVOICE # RRB-040451-276981480

October 26, 2011

#### NON-NEGOTIABLE **CHARGE BACK**

Timothy F. Geithner, Secretary **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY** 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington D.C. 20220 NON-NEGOTIABLE Attention: Time thy F. Geithner, Respondent

This constitutes notice (na., re. The enclosed, the Undersigned, Sovereign Name, herewith accepts for value all related endorsements, front and back, in accordance with Uniform Commercial Code, "UCC" 3-419, and House Joint Resolution 192 of June 5, 1933 and UCC §§ 1-104, 10-104. Charge Treasury Direct Account # 276981480 of the Undersigned for appropriate registration fees and command the memory of account number 276981480 to charge the same to the Debtor's Order, or to Respondent's Order. The total amount of this NON-NEGOTIABLE. ACCEPTANCE FOR VALUE in the enclosed Filing is \$ 100,000,000,000.00

Please adjust the Undersigned's Treasury Direct Account and send a summary statement of said adjusted account to the Undersigned within thirty (30) days of receipt of this NOTICE.

In the event Respondent requires further information or assistance from the Undersigned, please write Contion Office to the Undersigned within thirty (30) days of receipt of this herewith.

Sincerely, Rodol to Radriguez-bey

Rodolfo Rodriguez-bey via RODOLFO RODRIGUEZ

C/o 1926 S. Clarence Ave.

Non domestic

Berwyn, Illinois [60402]

Posted Certified: Account # 276981480 Invoice: # RRB-030451-276981480

Employer Identification Number: 27-6981480

1130534049 Page: 4 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### NON-NEGOTIABLE BILL OF EXCHANGE

Exempt from Levy Posted Registered Account # 276981480
Preferred Stock
Purpose: CHARGEBACK

Name on Account: RODOLFO RODRIGUEZ
Personal Treasury Direct Account #276981480

Amount: \$ 100,000,000,000.00

Respondent: Time hv F. Geithner:

Attached please find Invoice # RRB-030451-276981480 and a copy of the undersigned's non-negotiable acceptance for value of the attached CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH, representing the original birth document wherever it may be at this time, with UCC 3-419, relying on UCC 1-104 and 10-104. Said accepted Certificate of Birth, original document of title, and related numbers are included in and are part of the Undersigned's commercial agreements.

- 1. Please charge back \$100,000,000,000,000.000 to RODOLFO RODRIGUEZ's Treasury Direct Account #276981480, deducting the fees necessary to secure and register this tax exempt priority exchange for the purpose of discharging a public liability, for this priority exchange to discharge the public liability. Please command the memory of account #276981480 to charge the same certain sum of money to the Debtor's Treasury Direct Account named above, after the necessary fees have been deducted.
- 2. The posted registered account # 276981480, which is part of the undersigned's tax estimate, is directed for priority use for the Republic as referenced in Artic e Jour Section Four of the Constitution for the United States, and is in accord with public polic. House Joint Resolution 192 of June 5, 1933, for discharge of the public debt.
- 3. Please take the Undersigned's Banker's Acceptance of the attached Article Seven receipt, in exchange for the tax exempt priority. This non-negotiable BILL OF EXCHANGE is presented to the Respondent to the Federal Window, for settlement within the three-day Truth and Lending time for settlement of retail agreements.
- 4. With this posted transaction, the charge back documented by the enclosed forms, for use by the Republic is Complete.
- 5. Failure of the Respondent to notice the Undersigned of his refusal or inability adjust said Treasury Direct Account within thirty (30) days of receipt of this instrument, shall constitute confirmation that said account has been adjusted as requested herein.

1130534049 Page: 5 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

6. Should additional information or assistance be to comply with this request, please direct inquiries to the Undersigned at the mailing location provided below.

CERTIFICATE/PROOF OF SERVICE:	
I, Rodolfo Rodriguez-bey, certify that, I have served	your public office listed above by Registered Return
Mail # with a	certified true and correct copy of this notice on
, 2011, under penalty of perjury	
^	
Sincerely,	pated:
Rodolfo Rodrigues - bex it tee	Pated: Employer Identification # 27-6981480
Rodolfo Rodriguez-bey via RODOLFO RODRIGUEZ	Pre-Paid- PREFERRED STOCK
[LEGAL ENTITY]	Priority – EXEMPT FORM LEVY
C/o 1926 S. Clarence Ave.	•
Non Domestic	
Berwyn, Illinois [60402]	
Bell Wylly minions (at 1952)	
Attachments	7
	· O .
Notary:	0.
•	0.10
For the purpose of verification only, on the $\frac{21}{2}$ day	of <u>Lettl</u> , 2011, Rodolfo Rodriguez-Bey
nerconally appeared before me and proved to me (	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed and acknowledged to m	e that he or she executed the same. Subscribed
before me this day. Witness my hand and seal this	<u> </u>
	T'_
7/41)	0,
NOTARY SIGNATURE	
NUTARY SIGNATURE	
	·/C_
SEAL:	
	the state of the s

## **WNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT** FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Rodolfo Rodriguez-bey C/o 1926 S. Clarence Ave. Non-Domestic Berwyn, Illinois [60402] Continental America THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a ORGANIZATION'S NAME RODOLFO RODIUGUEZ ORGANIZATION/TRADENAME/TRADEMARK-DEBTOR SUFFIX FIRST NAME OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE 1c. MAILING ADDRESS US 60402 Berwyn 1926 S. Clarence Ave. tg. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE 16, TYPE UT OF JANIZATION 1d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ORGANIZATION NONE UNITED STATES LEGAL ENTAL 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insection of debtor name (2a or 2b) do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME IRST NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE 2c, MAILING ADDRESS 2f. JURISDICTION OF PRGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ADD'L INFO RE | 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ORGANIZATION NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) insert only one secured party Line (3a or 3b) 3a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME SLIFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME OR 3b. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST NAME Rodolfo Rodriguez-bey POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 3c. MAILING ADDRESS US 60402 Berwyn 1926 S. Clarence Ave 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: All right, title and interest of the County in and to all monies specifically stated and arising since default of Cook County agents/attorneys/employees described fully in tort Claim in the document number 1035134092, Date 12/17/2010 3:15 PM, between Cook County and the Secured Party. All of DEBTOR's assets, land, and personal property, and all of debtors interest in said assets, land and personal property, now owned and hereafter acquired, now existing and hereafter arising, and wherever located, described fully in Security Agreement No. RRB-030451-SA and Hold Harmless and Indemnity Agreement No. RRB-030451-HHIA and Private Agreement No. RRB-030451-PA and Common Law Copyright Notice No. RRB-030451-CN DATED THE fourth day of the third month of the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred fifty and one. Inquiring parties may consult directly with the DEBTOR for ascertaining, in detail, the financial relationship and contractual obligations associated with this commercial transaction, identified in the Security Agreement referenced above. Adjustment of this filing is in accord with UCC 1-103, 1-104, Public Law Chapter 48, 48 Stat. 112 and HJR 192 JUNE 5,

Commercial Registry as a transmitting utility for sole purpose of transmitting commercial activity as a conduit for the benefit of the Secured Party. The DEBTOR is a LEGAL ENTITY and not a public utility.

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR | CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR | BAILEE/BAILOR | SELLER/BUYER | AG. LIEN | NON-UCC FILING

6. | Initial Financing StrateMent is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL | 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) | All Debtors | Debtor 1 | Debtor 2 |

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

1933. Secured Party accepts DEBTOR's signature in accord with UCC 1-201 (39) and 3-401. DEBTOR is entered into